East Lothian Council prepares consolidated financial statements which are publicly available from their
website.

6 Cash generated from operations
2017 2016

as restated

Loss for the year after tax (2,226) (1,580)

Adjustments for:
Investment income (500) (888)

Movements in working capital:
(Increase) in debtors (106,477) (35,258)
(Decrease)/increase in creditors (24,757) 24,757

Cash absorbed by operations (133,960) (12,969)

7 Non-audit services provided by auditor

In common with many businesses of our size and nature we use our auditors to prepare and submit returns
to the tax authorities and assist with the preparation of the financial statements.

91

Draft Financial Statements at 29 June 2017 at 15:26:40
EAST LOTHIAN LAND LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

- 11 -

8 Prior period adjustment

Amounts totalling £37,640, of which £15,624 had been capitalised as fixed assets and £22,016 had been
expensed as administrative expenses in the accounts for the year ended 31 March 2016, have been
restated to be included within debtors.  The impact of this prior period adjustment is as follows:

Changes to the balance sheet
At 31 March 2016

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

Fixed assets
Tangible assets 15,624 (15,624) -
Current assets
Debtors due within one year - 37,640 37,640

Net assets 581,218 22,016 603,234

Capital and reserves
Profit and loss account (218,782) 22,016 (196,766)

Changes to the profit and loss account
Period ended 31 March 2016

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

Administrative expenses (24,486) 22,016 (2,470)

Loss for the financial period (23,596) 22,016 (1,580)

92

Draft Financial Statements at 29 June 2017 at 15:26:40

EAST LOTHIAN LAND LIMITED

MANAGEMENT INFORMATION

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

93

Draft Financial Statements at 29 June 2017 at 15:26:40
EAST LOTHIAN LAND LIMITED

DETAILED TRADING AND PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

2017 2016
as restated

Administrative expenses (2,728) (2,470)

Other operating income
Sundry income 2 2

Operating loss (2,726) (2,468)

Investment revenues
Bank interest received 500 888

500 888

Loss before taxation (2,226) (1,580)

94

Draft Financial Statements at 29 June 2017 at 15:26:40